~.

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	a re, NM 8750)	Sa	anta F	Fe, NM 875	05					
PABI510	5438	383	Rele	ease Notific	catio	on and Co	orrective A	ction				
AB151				OPERATOR			🔀 Initial Report 🗌 Final Repor					
Name of Co			ices LLC	Contact: Jim Heap								
Address:	P	PO Box 4324	, Housto	n, TX 77252		Telephone No.: 432-686-5404						
Facility Nar	ne: A	ngel Draw:	OIZ to C	J4		Facility Typ	e: Gathering	r Pipelin	ie			
Surface Ow	ner		Mineral C				API No.					
L							E ASE		L.,			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		ION OF RELEASE			East/West Line County			
· ·		-										
	2	205	<u>27</u> E	L	1		1				Eddy	/
	•		L	atitude: <u>N 32.6</u>	<u>06717</u>	Longitu	de: <u><i>W -104.248</i></u>	<u>667</u>				
				NAT	TURI	E OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele	ase:			Volume of		Volume Recovered:						
Natural Gas				130 MCF, 5 BBL PPL Liquids TBL								
Source of Rei <i>Pipeline Lea</i>				Date and H	Date and Hour of Discovery:							
Was Immedia		Given?		Start: 02/06/2014 16:15 (MST) End: 02/06/2014 17:30 (MDT) If YES, To Whom?						DT)		
, as minear			Yes 🗌] No 🖾 Not R	equired		, whom:					
By Whom?				Date and Hour:								
Was a Water	course Read				If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
		[Yes 🗵] No								
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully. ¹	*					·			
								•		RECE	IVE	D
									1		9 201/	1
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	n Taken *					FEB 1:	ע געוי	t		
			to corrosion.	NMOCD ARTE					SIA			
ACTION: Th	e line was	blocked-in an	d blown d	own. Release volu	ume in	cludes blow-do	own for repair.		A DE ADA	and which we define to		the state of the s
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup /	Action Tal	(en.*								
All gas was la												
I haraby corti	fy that the	information a	ivon ohovy	is true and some	lata ta	the best of me	knowledge and u		1 41- 44		OCD	1
regulations al	l operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain r	elease	notifications a	nd perform correct	indersian	ons for rel	eases which	may en	danger
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptant	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by t	he NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" de	oes not rel	ieve the oper	ator of	liability
should their o	perations h	nave failed to a	adequately	investigate and r	emedia	ate contaminati	on that pose a thr	eat to gro	ound water	r, surface wa	iter, hur	nan health
or the environ federal, state,	iment. In a	iddition, NMC	CD accep	stance of a C-141	report	does not reliev	e the operator of	responsil	bility for c	ompliance v	vith any	other
leucial, state,		ws and/or regu					OU CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO)NI	·
$(1) \neq 4$						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:		W (.	und				Signe	d By	Alle ,	Experie		
Printed Name	e: Jon E. F	fields				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist				
		ield Environm	ental			Approval Da	te: 41415	5 E	Expiration	Date: N	Ā	
E-mail Addre	ess:_jefield	ds@eprod.con	n			Conditions of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,	
	D 111	DI 5:				emediation	per O.C.D. R			Attached	L	
Date: 2-1 Attach Addit	Urig tional Shar	Phone: 71	<u>5.581.668</u>	4			REDIATION P		SAL NO	1	no	06.40
Anach Audi	nonal She	ets II necess	ai y		L	ATER THAN	1: <u>5/15/1</u> 0	<u>b</u>	<u></u>	1	KP-	. 1949

•



ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P. ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS LLC (General Partner)

February 10, 2014

7012 3460 0000 1945 5405 FEB 13 2014 **Return Receipt Requested**

Mr. Mike Bratcher New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE: Form C-141 Report for Enterprise Products Gas Loss Reported in the Carlsbad Gathering Field

Mr. Bratcher:

Pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC, please find enclosed the requisite C-141 Form for the February 6, 2014 release from our OIZOJ4 Line (Local name is "Angel Draw") in our Carlsbad Gathering Field, Eddy County. The release was suspected to be due to internal corrosion. Initial investigation indicates that 5 barrels of pipeline liquids were released with the gas loss.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Jim Heap by phone at 432-686-5404, by email at <u>jkheap@eprod.com</u> or me at 713-381-6684.

Regards,

Jon E. Fiélds Director, Field Environmental

/sjn Attachments

P. O. BOX 4324 HOUSTON, TX 77210-4324 713.381.6500

1100 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002-5227 www.enterpriseproducts.com